

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23661-23662/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2007 in CRP No. 207/2002 & CMP No. 2249/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

OLYMPIC INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULLA HUSSAINY BHAI MULLA AKBERALLY&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the matter is
adjourned by four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master